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Appendix A

Canadian Issue
'Christmas Seals'



YEAR
1829

1927

1928

1928

1929
1929
1930
1930
1931
1931
1932
1932
1933
1933
1934
1934
1935
1935
1936
1936
1937

1937

CANADIAN ISSUE

'CHRISTMAS SEALS'

DESCRIPTION

English Text

English Text with 'Bonne
Santé' over-print

English Text

French Text

(1922 date error)

English Text
French Text
English Text
French Text
English Text
French Text
English Text
French Text
English Text
French Text
English Text
French Text
English Text
French Text
Englisﬁ Text
French Text
English Text

French Text
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Pane
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FORMAT

100

100

100

100
100
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100
100
100
100
100
100
100
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100
100

100

Seals

Seals

Seals

Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals

Seals

NUMBER
OF ITEMS

1



YEAR
1938

1938
1938
1939
1939
1940

1941
1941
1942
1942
1943
1943
1944
1944
1945
1945
1946
1946
1947
1947

1948

DESCRIPTION

English Text

English Text

French Text

English Text

French Text

English Text

English Text
French Text
English Text
French Text
English Text
French Text
English Text
French Text
English Text
French Text
English Text
French Text
English Text
French Text

English Text

FORMAT

Pane of 100 Seals

Booklet containing
panes of 20 seals

Booklet containing
panes of 20 seals

Booklet containing
panels of 20 seals

Booklet containing
panels of 20 seals

Booklet containing
panels of 20 seals

Pane

af

Partial

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of

of
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100 seals
pane of 96
100 seals
100 seals
100 seals
100 seals
100 seals
100 seals
100 seals
100 seals
100 seals
100 seals
100 seals
100 seals

100 seals

seals

NUMBER
OF ITEMS

1



YEAR

1948

1949

1949

1950

1950

1951

1951

1952

1953

1954

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

DESCRIPTION

French Text

English Text

French Text

English Text

French Text

English Issue - Santa Claus

French Issue - Boy and Girl

on Toboggan

'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'"CANADA'

'CANADA'

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane
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FORMAT

100 seals
100 seals
100 seals
100 seals
100 seals

100 seals

100 seals
100 seals
100 seals
100 seals
100 seals
100 seals
100 seals
100 seals
90 seals
80 seals
80 seals
100 seals
80 seals
80 seals
100 seals
80 seals

100 seals

NUMBER

OF ITEMS

1

1



YEAR
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984

1985

1986

1987

'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'"CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'
'CANADA'

'CANADA'

'CANADA'

'CANADA'

DESCRIPTION

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Pane

Sheet of 8

Sheet of 6 address labels
bearing image of seals

Sheet of 6 address labels
bearing image of seals

TOTAL NUMBER OF ITEMS
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FORMAT

80 seals
80 seals
70 seals
80 seals
80 seals
80 seals
80 seals
60 seals
48 seals
60 seals
60 seals
60 seals
60 seals
30 seals
24 seals
24 seals

24 seals

acdress labels
bearing image of seals

NUMBER

OF ITEMS

1

1

86
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1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956

Canadian Lung Association
Christmas Seals

Nil
John W. Evans

George V. Curtis

John W. Evans
Lithographers

Gordon Fairbain

”n
unknown
"

n

Spence Wildey
Park Phipps
Lloyd Coe
Raymond Lufkin
Barry Bart

Herbert M. Meyers

Andre Dugo
Robert Stevens
Tom Darling
Elmer Jacobs

Jorgen G. Hansen

Jean Simpson
Heidi Brandt

Printers

Copp. Clark

"

Arthur Jones Ltd.
unknown

United Kingdom

"

American
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1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

Artist

Lithographers

Alan Fugiward ‘
v ol
Martin Regenstreif

"

Guy Desmarchais
Albert Kieran
Alan Harrison
Maurice Piccard
Martin Regenstreif
Heather Moore
Gino Bielanski
Dept. of CBN

Art Dept.

Hubert Drouin CLA
Allan Fleming
Paul Mari
Raymond Boyer
Arden Baker
Raymond Boyer
Raymond Boyer

Helen Witskowski
Victor Cropnell
Heather Marrie
Kelly Kyvelos

=

Printers

Rolph-Clark-Stone Ltd.

N

L

"

Rolph-Clark-Stone Ltd.

Danforth Marketing
CBN Ltd.

Danforth Marketing
Ashton-Potter Ltd.

U. of Toronto Press
Ashton-Potter Ltd.

Danforth Marketing
' Danforth Marketing

"

L)

Markwood Graphics
Dollco

"

"



